Алм аты  (7273) 495-231
Ангарск (3955) 60- 70-56
Архангельск (8182) 63- 90-72
Астрахань (8512) 99- 46-04
Б арнаул (3852) 73- 04-60
Б елгород (4722) 40- 23-64
Б лаговещ енск (4162) 22- 76- 07
Б рянск (4832) 59- 03-52

80 80 315 400 400
50 50 - 250 315 315
63 63 - 315 400 400
50 50 - 160 200 200
63 63 - 200 250 250
40 40 - 160 200 200
50 50 - 200 250 250
Selection and ordering data
3SM18
Setting range of
thermal trips
(A)
Rated current of
release
(A)
0.1-0.16 0.16 M182M0.16 12730
0.16-0.25 0.25 M18 2M0.25 12731
H 0.25-0.4 0,4 M18 2M0.4 12732
1  1 0.4-0.63 0.63 M18 2M0.63 12733
0.63-1 1 M182M1.0 12734
f  . 1-1.6 1.6 M182M1.6 12735
H i  - 1.6-2.5 2.5 M18 2M2.5 12736
1  • • • 2.5-4 4 M18 2M4.0 12737
4-6.3 6.3 M18 2M6.3 12738
6-10 10 M182M10 12739
1  о  » • • 9-14 14 M182M14 12740
I 13-18 18 M182M18 12741
M —  . 17-23 23 M18 2M23 12742
l e e 20-25 25 M18 2M25 12743
1  * 24-32 32 M18 2M32 12744
LI 25-40 40 M183/40 12767
^  «• • 40-63 63 M183/63 12768
56-80 80 M18 3/80 12769
3SM 18 with enclosure
Setting range of
thermal trips
Rated current of
release
(A) (A) Type (o d e Order code
0.1-0.16 0.16 M184M0.16 12770
0.16-0.25 0.25 M184M0.25 12771
0.25-0.4 0.4 M184M0.4 12772
1 * 7 0.4-0.63 0.63 M184M0.63 12773
• 0.63-1 1 M184M1.0 12774
1-1.6 1.6 M18 4M1.6 12775
1 It 1.6-2.5 2.5 M18 4M2.5 12776
2.5-4 4 M18 4M4.0 12777
4-6.3 6.3 M184M6.3 12778
6-10 10 M184M10 12779
9-14 14 M184M14 12780
- ■ ^ 13-18 18 M18 4M18 12781
17-23 23 M184M23 12782
20-25 25 M18 4M25 12783
24-32 32 M18 4M32 12784
3SM18-2-AV Under-voltage release
3SM 18-2-AS Shunt release
Selection and ordering data
3SM18-2-AN11 Auxiliary contact
Mounting type Contact position Conventional thermal
current Ith
(A) H  Type code Order code H
1 - Top 1NO+1NC 2.5 AE11 12786
V / . "
Top 2NO 2.5 AE20 12787
Side 1 N0+1NC 6 AN11 12788
i-» Side 2NO 6 AN20 12789
■*
t .
3SM 18-2-AD Auxiliary Alarm
Enclosure
Tripping Curve
Average operating times at 20 °C related to multiples of the setting current
1: 3 poles from cold state; 2: 2 poles from cold state; 3: 3 poles from hot state
Time (s)
O.001 — — ----  I I 1 1  111- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -   1 I I I I I
1 15 10 100
X the setting curent (If)
Outline and installation dimensions
unit in mm
16.3 44.2
4 4 .5  66
PMP61, from 0.1 to 80 A
•  Providing motor overload protection and short-circuit protection.
Technical Specifications
Type
Standards
Utilization according to IEC 60947-2
category according to EC 60947-4-1
Rated insulation voltage Ui (V)
Rated operational voltage Ue (V)
Rated impulse withstand voltage
Utmp (kA)
Rated range of setting current (A)
Rated current of release (A)
Rated frequency (Hz)
Rated ultimate
short-circuit
breaking
capacity
leu (kA)
Rated service
short-ciurcuit
breaking
capacity
les (kA)
PMP612
IEC 60947-2, IEC 60947-4-1
A
AC-3
690
230/240, 400/415, 440, 500, 660/690
8
PMP613
230/240 V
400/415 V
0.1-0.16
0.16
50/60
100
0.16-0.25 0.25-0.4
0.25 0.4
0.4-0.63 0.63-1
0.63 1
100
440 V
500 V
660/690 V
230/240 V
100
100